● 50-600mm size range
● Cartridge type replaceable seat
● Full Vacuum to 16 bar pressure range
(up to 300mm sizes)
● Universal flanging compatibility
on wafer style to 300mm
Butterfly Valves
T5 (Wafer) and

Approved
Butterfly Valves T5 (Wafer) & T6 (Lugged) Series
FIGURE NUMBERING SYSTEM
SIZE (mm)
100
Body Style – T5-Wafer  T6-Lugged
T5
Body Material – C-Cast Iron  D-Ductile Iron
C
Disc Material – S-304 Stainless Steel
– A-Alloy Bronze
S
Stem Material – 4-431 SS
3 2
- 100mm Wafer Style, C.I. Body, 304 disc, 431 stem, Buna seat, lever operated.
Other Body and Trim options available on special request.
WAFER LUGGED**
KEY
WEIGHTS (KG)
D1 D4 D4K D5 D5K D6 D7 D8 A B C E F L H VALVE - BARE SHAFT OPERATORSSize
T5 T6(mm)
D2 N-D3 D2 N-TH WAFER LUGGED LEVER GEAR
50 53 114 4-M16 70 83 102 100 12.7 280 161 42 32 13 45 9.5 - 3 4 0.5 5
65 65 127 4-M16 70 83 102 120 12.7 303 175 45 32 13 48 9.5 - 3 4 0.5 5
80 79 146 4-M16 70 83 102 127 12.7 315 181 45 32 13 49 9.5 - 4 5 0.5 5
100 104 178 8-M16 70 83 102 156 15.9 353 200 52 32 13 55 11.1 - 5 9 0.5 6
125 123 210 8-M16 70 83 102 190 19.0 379 213 54 32 13 58 12.7 - 7 11 0.8 6
150 156 235 8-M20 70 83 102 212 19.0 404 226 56 32 13 59 12.7 - 8 14 0.8 6
200 203 292 8-M20 102 127 152 268 22.1 487 260 61 45 13 63 15.9 - 13 18 1.3 13
250 251 356 12-M20 102 127 152 325 28.5 547 292 66 37 13 70 - 6.35x25.4 19 27 - 13
300 302 406 12-M24 102 127 152 403 28.5 631 337 77 45 20 80 - 6.35x25.4 33 40 - 15
350 334 470 12-M24 102 - 140 436 31.6 680 368 77 45 20 80 - 6.35x25.4 41 56 - 16
400 390 521 12-M24 159 - 197 488 33.15 760 400 86 51 20 90 - 10x50 61 96 - 32
450 441 584 16-M24 159 - 197 539 37.95 801 422 105 51 20 109 - 10x50 79 122 - 50
500 492 641 16-M24 159 - 197 593 41.12 898 480 131 57 20 135 - 10x50 128 202 - 50
600 593 756 16-M30 216 - 276 816 50.62 1091 562 152 70 20 156 - 16x63 188 270 - 50
DIMENSIONS T5 and T6 Series
UNIVERSAL
SUITS
ANSI 150,
DIN 10/16,
AS 2129 D/E.
REFER TO
FLANGE
TABLE
STANDARDS
FOR
DRILLING
AND PCD’S.
**LUGGED — AS 2129 Table “E”, as standard.
10 11
10 11
10 11
10 11
10 11
10 11
12 14
12 14
12 14
12 -
18 -
18 -
18 -
23 -
470 26
521 26
584 26
641 26
756 33
Seat Material – 2-EPDM
– 3-BUNA-N
– 4-FKM (VITON)
Operator